Omnaris Nasal Spray 50mcg (Ciclesonide ) -generic

Be the first to review this product

Availability: In stock

Price From: $30.00

Quick Overview

CICLOSPRAY Nasal Spray is the international generic and equivalent of Omnaris Nasal Spray

* Required Fields

Price From: $30.00

Omnaris Nasal Spray 50mcg (Ciclesonide ) -generic

Double click on above image to view full picture

Zoom Out
Zoom In

More Views

What is Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide )?
Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) is a corticosteroid. It prevents the release of substances in the body that cause inflammation.Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) is used to treat nasal symptoms of seasonal allergies and hay fever, such as sneezing, itching, and runny or stuffy nose.Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) may also be used for other purposes not listed in this medication guide.


What is the most important information I should know about Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide )?
You should not use this medication if you are allergic to Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ). Before using Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ), tell your doctor if you are allergic to any drugs, or if you have asthma, glaucoma, tuberculosis or other infection of the lungs, an open sore inside your nose, or a recent nose injury or surgery. Tell your doctor if you are or have been using any other steroid medications: oral, inhaled, or injected.Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) nasal comes with patient instructions for safe and effective use. Follow these directions carefully. Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you have any questions.Call your doctor if your nasal allergy symptoms get worse, or if they do not improve after using this medication for 2 weeks. It may take up to 5 weeks for your symptoms to improve if you use this medicine only during certain times of the year. If you stopped using another steroid medication when you started using Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ), you may have steroid withdrawal symptoms. These symptoms include joint or muscle pain, depression, and weakness. Do not stop using any steroid medication without first talking to your doctor. You may need to use less and less before you stop the medication completely.
Although it is not likely that your body will absorb enough of this medication to cause serious side effects, tell your doctor if you have any steroid-related symptoms such as irregular menstrual periods, acne, increased hair growth, swelling, rapid weight gain, roundness of the face, increased sweating, or unusual thoughts or behavior.Call your doctor as soon as possible if you have sores or white patches inside or around your nostrils, or if you have any vision problems, such as tunnel vision. Less serious side effects are more likely, and you may have none at all. Talk to your doctor about any side effect that seems unusual or is especially bothersome.Avoid being near people who are sick or have infections. Call your doctor for preventive treatment if you are exposed to chicken pox or measles. These conditions can be serious or even fatal in people who are using steroid medication.


What should I discuss with my health care provider before using Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide )?
You should not use this medication if you are allergic to Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ). Before using Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) nasal, tell your doctor if you are allergic to any drugs, or if you have:asthma;glaucoma;tuberculosis or other infection of the lungs;a sore inside your nose that has not yet healed;a recent nose injury or surgery; orif you are or have been using an oral, inhaled, or injected steroid such as cortisone, methylprednisolone, prednisone, beclomethasone (Beclovent), flunisolide (AeroBid), fluticasone (Advair, Flovent), triamcinolone (Azmacort), and others.If you have any of these conditions, you may need a dose adjustment or special tests to safely use this medication.


How should I use Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide )?
Use this medication exactly as it was prescribed for you. Do not use the medication in larger amounts, or use it for longer than recommended by your doctor. Follow the instructions on your prescription label.Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) nasal spray is most often used once daily as 2 sprays into each nostril. Follow your doctor's instructions.This medication comes with patient instructions for safe and effective use. Follow these directions carefully. Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you have any questions.If needed, blow your nose to clear your nostrils just before using Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) nasal.Shake the Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) nasal spray bottle gently before each use. 
If you are using the nasal spray bottle for the first time, you must prime the bottle by pumping 8 sprays into the air, away from your face. If you have not used the bottle for longer than 4 days in a row, prime the pump with 1 priming spray.Call your doctor if your nasal allergy symptoms get worse, or if they do not improve after using this medication for 2 weeks. It may take up to 5 weeks for your symptoms to improve if you use this medicine only during certain times of the year. If you stopped using another steroid medication when you started using Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ), you may have steroid withdrawal symptoms. These symptoms include joint or muscle pain, depression, and weakness. Do not stop using any steroid medication without first talking to your doctor. You may need to use less and less before you stop the medication completely.Store Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) nasal at room temperature with the bottle upright, away from moisture and heat. Do not allow the medicine to freeze. Keep the spray bottle clean and dry. The Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) bottle contains enough medicine for 100 sprays. Throw the bottle away after 100 sprays, or 4 months after removing the bottle from the foil pouch, whichever comes first.


What happens if I miss a dose?
Use the medication as soon as you remember the missed dose. If it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and use the medicine at your next regularly scheduled time. Do not use extra medicine to make up the missed dose.


What happens if I overdose?
Seek emergency medical attention if you think you have used too much of this medicine. An overdose of Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) nasal spray is not expected to produce life-threatening symptoms. 


What should I avoid while using Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) nasal?
Avoid getting this medication in your eyes. If this does happen, rinse thoroughly with water. Avoid being near people who are sick or have infections. Call your doctor for preventive treatment if you are exposed to chicken pox or measles. These conditions can be serious or even fatal in people who are using steroid medication.


Side effects of Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide )

Get emergency medical help if you have any of these signs of an allergic reaction: hives; difficulty breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat. Although it is not likely that your body will absorb enough of this medication to cause serious side effects, tell your doctor if you have any of these steroid-related symptoms:irregular menstrual periods;acne or increased hair growth;swelling, rapid weight gain, roundness of the face;increased sweating; ordepression, anxiety, unusual thoughts or behavior.Call your doctor as soon as possible if you have sores or white patches inside or around your nostrils, or if you have any vision problems, such as tunnel vision. 
Less serious side effects may include:headache;nosebleed;stuffy nose, sore throat; orear pain.


What other drugs will affect Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide )?
Before using this medication, tell your doctor if you are also taking ketoconazole (Nizoral).There may be other drugs that can interact with Generic Omnaris Nasal Spray (Ciclesonide ) nasal. Tell your doctor about all the prescription and over-the-counter medications you use. This includes vitamins, minerals, herbal products, and drugs prescribed by other doctors. Do not start using a new medication without telling your doctor.

Generic Name Ciclesonide
Search Name Omnaris Nasal Spray Generic 50mcg MDI
Supply Name CICLOSPRAY Nasal Spray
Brand Generic GENERIC
Presentation Spray Unit
Dosage MDI
USA Brand Omnaris Nasal Spray
Manufacture Cipla Limited
Strength 50mcg
Search Terms Omnaris Nasal Spray ,CICLOSPRAY Nasal Spray ,Ciclesonide
Origin India

Use spaces to separate tags. Use single quotes (') for phrases.

For the Consumer

Applies to ciclesonide nasal: nasal aerosol liquid, nasal spray

Along with its needed effects, ciclesonide nasal (the active ingredient contained in Omnaris) may cause some unwanted effects. Although not all of these side effects may occur, if they do occur they may need medical attention.

Check with your doctor immediately if any of the following side effects occur while taking ciclesonide nasal:

Less common
- Bloody nose
- fever
- headache
- muscle aches
- nasal discomfort
- sore throat
- stuffy or runny nose
- unusual tiredness or weakness

Rare
- Acne or pimples
- blindness
- blistering, burning, crusting, dryness, or flaking of the skin
- bloody mucus or unexplained nosebleeds
- blurred vision
- change in vision
- darkening of the skin
- decreased vision
- diarrhea
- difficulty with breathing or troubled breathing
- difficulty with swallowing
- dizziness
- eye pain
- fainting
- hives
- itching, scaling, severe redness, soreness, or swelling of the skin
- loss of appetite
- loss of consciousness
- loss of vision
- menstrual changes
- mental depression
- nausea
- reddening of the skin, especially around the ears
- skin rash
- swelling of the eyes, eyelids, face, or inside of the nose
- tearing
- tightness in the chest
- vomiting
- weight gain around the face, neck, and trunk
- wheezing
- white patches inside the nose or throat

Some side effects of ciclesonide nasal may occur that usually do not need medical attention. These side effects may go away during treatment as your body adjusts to the medicine. Also, your health care professional may be able to tell you about ways to prevent or reduce some of these side effects. Check with your health care professional if any of the following side effects continue or are bothersome or if you have any questions about them:

Less common
- Ear pain
USUAL ADULT DOSE FOR ALLERGIC RHINITIS

Nasal spray (50 micrograms/spray):
2 sprays in each nostril once daily.

Nasal aerosol (37 mcg/inh):
1 spray in each nostril once daily.

USUAL PEDIATRIC DOSE FOR ALLERGIC RHINITIS

Nasal spray (50 micrograms/spray):
Seasonal Allergic Rhinitis: 6 years or older: 2 sprays (50 micrograms/spray) in each nostril once daily.
Perennial Allergic Rhinitis: 12 years or older: 2 sprays (50 micrograms/spray) in each nostril once daily.

Nasal aerosol (37 mcg/inh):
Seasonal and Perennial Allergic Rhinitis:
12 years or older:1 spray in each nostril once daily.

RENAL DOSE ADJUSTMENTS

Data not available

LIVER DOSE ADJUSTMENTS

Data not available

DIALYSIS

Data not available